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Tariff Notice No. 1979/156—Applications for Approval Declined

NoTicE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods _
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

AK 4235 | 84.10.029 | Halberg model C.B.S. stainless steel pump, for use in edible oil and 1979/91 | 55, 21 June 1979,
vegetable oil processing plant p. 1915

AK 4172 | 84.11.061 | TOT 3 blower air blower unit incorporating 0.25 kW motor for church 1979/91 | 55, 21 June 1979,
organ p. 1915

AK 4272 | 84.19.039 | Hayssen Compak 2, model B.3 automatic vertical, form fill and seal 1979/94 | 59, 28 June 1979,
machine, used to automatically form a package, weigh fill it with p. 1984
biscuits and seal in block bottom style

AK 4534 | 84.23.001 | Radahl trencher for use in drainlaying .. .. .. .. 1979/108 | 64, 19 July 1979,

p. 2182
AK 4308 | 84.47.009 | SCM combination machines model 35+4W .. .. .. 1979/104 | 62, 12 July 1979,
p. 2103

AK 4216 | 84.61.021 | Waddington and Duval quick serve taps for dispensing liquids, to be 1979/91 | 55, 21 June 1979,
fitted to liquid containers as part of a package container for edible p. 1915
oils, wines and similar products

AK 4219 | 85.19.001 | Liquid rotor starters and starter regulators, for use in the rotor (sec- 1979/91 | 55, 21 June 1979,
ondary) circuit during the starting period of starting a slip ring motor p. 1915

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1979.
J. A. KEAN, Comptrolier of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/157—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NoTicE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

' Rates of Duty Part
Port Appn. Tariff Goods II
No. Item Ref,
Normal Pref.
H.O. 54526 | 40.14.021 | Rubber gasket used for sealing mating flanges of two quick release 30* Aul 20* ..
couplings. Can 20*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC20*

duty prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.029, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part IT of the Tariff, Reference 99

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O0.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 18 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc,

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1979,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



